TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM301673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oppenheimer & Co. Inc.		04/16/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Viner Finance Inc.
Street Address:	85 Broad Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2376257	PROFESSIONALS ALLIANCE GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2127353000

jselle@skadden.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	146840/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine d. Ziff
SIGNATURE:	/eziff/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=TrademarkAssignment.VinerPAG#page1.tif source=TrademarkAssignment.VinerPAG#page2.tif source=TrademarkAssignment.VinerPAG#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005261 FRAME: 0873

900286435

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK, dated as of April 2014, is by Oppenheimer & Co. Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), with its principal place of business at 85 Broad Street, New York, NY, in favor of Viner Finance Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), with its principal place of business at 85 Broad Street, New York, NY.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark PROFESSIONALS ALLIANCE GROUP, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Registration No. 2,376,257 on August 8, 2000 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all its right title and interest in the Mark and the goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby to Assignee and Assignee wishes to acquire the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign, transfer, set over, and deliver to Assignee and its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, the registrations thereof and applications therefore, together with (i) the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, (ii) all causes of actions, claims and demands or other rights for, or arising from any infringement, dilution, unfair competition, or other violation, including past infringement, dilution, unfair competition, or other violation, of the Mark, and (iii) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.
- 2. Assignor agrees, without further consideration, to cause to be performed such lawful acts, and to execute such further assignments and other lawful documents, as Assignee may reasonably request to perfect or record Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

895183.01-NYCSR06A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties have caused this ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK to be executed and delivered in their names by their respective duly authorized officers or representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

OPPENHEIMER & CO. INC.

By: Name: Dennis P. McNamara

Title: EVP & General Counsel

ASSIGNEE:

VINER FINANCE INC.

By: Jeffrey J. Alfano

Title: Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF NEW YORK)
)SS
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

I, a notary public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, so hereby certify that <u>Dennis P. McNamara</u> and <u>Jeffrey J. Alfano</u> personally known to me to be the <u>Executive Vice President and General Counsel</u> of Oppenheimer & Co. Inc., and <u>Chief Financial Officer</u> of Viner Finance Inc. respectively, both appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed the above and foregoing instrument as their free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporations pursuant to the authority granted to them by the board of directors of such corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this 16^{th} day of April, 2014.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

WILLIAM JAMES McCABE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02MC6184846
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires April 07, 2016

RECORDED: 04/16/2014